

Contact: Steven Hanson USC Director of Marketing (952) 896-0438 sohanson@unitedsugars.com

United Sugars Corporation announces Marketing Agreement with Wyoming Sugar Company Addition of Wyoming Sugar increases United Sugars' ability to serve customers

EDINA, MN – United Sugars Corporation announces Wyoming Sugar Company as its newest member. By joining United Sugars, Wyoming Sugar will access the capabilities of the largest marketer of sugar to industrial customers in the U.S. "We are excited to join a first-rate organization like United Sugars. Their emphasis on developing long term relationships and commitment to innovation and efficiency is a great fit with Wyoming Sugar Company" said Michael Greear, Wyoming Sugar Company President and CEO.

Wyoming Sugar Company is cooperatively owned by growers from Washakie, Big Horn and Fremont Counties. Wyoming Sugar operates one beet sugar factory located in Worland, Wyoming and has bulk sugar capacity along with value-added 50# and super sacking lines that make them a great addition to the United Sugars network.

United Sugars is a leading marketer of sugar in the United States and markets sugar to major food and beverage manufacturers and food retailers nationwide utilizing an extensive network of production and distribution facilities. Wyoming Sugar joins American Crystal Sugar Company, Minn-Dak Farmers Cooperative, and United States Sugar Corporation of Clewiston, Florida, as members of the marketing cooperative. Wyoming Sugar's addition will enable United Sugars to continue to open up further markets in the West.

"Wyoming Sugar will enhance United Sugars' ability to serve our customers' sugar supply needs and open new geographies enhancing United Sugars' position as a national supplier" said Dennis Butenhoff, United Sugars' Board Chairman.

The benefits to Wyoming Sugar's existing customers include access to United Sugars efficient supply chain and unsurpassed customer service.

For more information about United Sugars Corporation, visit www.unitedsugars.com.

About United Sugars Corporation

United Sugars Corporation is a leading marketer of sugar in the United States. The company is a cooperative association whose members include American Crystal Sugar Company, Minn-Dak Farmers Cooperative, Wyoming Sugar Company and United States Sugar Corporation. United Sugars markets sugar to major food and beverage manufacturers and food retailers nationwide.

About Wyoming Sugar

Wyoming Sugar Company, LLC is a Wyoming limited liability company owned by growers from Washakie, Big Horn and Fremont Counties. It owns and operates a factory located in Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming that has processed sugar beets for the Southern Bighorn Basin and Fremont County for over 100 years.